Kentucky Unemployment Insurance (Ul) Performance Measures
Office of Employment and Training
Ul Quality Control Branch
(502) 564-2369

Table 1: Initial Claims
by Local Workforce Area (LWA)

June 2020
Local Workforce Area All Programs Ul UCFE
State Total 143,345 143,306 22
Bluegrass LWA 34,650 34,648 2
Cumberland LWA 9,976 9,976 -
EKCEP LWA 6,821 6,816 5
Green River LWA 4,415 4,415 -
Kentuckiana Works LWA 40,737 40,726 5
Lincoln Trail LWA 5,935 5,931 2
Northern Kentucky LWA 7,620 7,617 2
South Central LWA 15,012 15,012 -
TENCO LWA 4,328 4,326 1
West Kentucky LWA 10,308 10,301 5
Interstate 626 621 -
Commuter 2,917 2,917 -

ucx
17

Includes all claims in which state funds are involved, including Ul-only claims, and joint claims involving state Ul with

UCFE or UCX.
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Kentucky Unemployment Insurance (Ul) Performance Measures
Office of Employment and Training
Ul Quality Control Branch
(502) 564-2369

Table 2: Non-Monetary Determinations
by Local Workforce Area (LWA)

June 2020
Ul Issues
Total All
Local Workforce Area Programs Ul UCFE ucx SEP DISQ NSEP DIsQ
State Total 7,701 7,677 17 7 4,858 3,330 2,039 1,677
Bluegrass LWA 1,545 1,542 2 1 1,161 671 383 301
Cumberland LWA 564 560 3 1 419 263 141 119
EKCEP LWA 578 572 6 - 425 271 147 124
Green River LWA 268 268 - - 208 125 60 43
Kentuckiana Works LWA 1,945 1,945 - - 451 795 494 399
Lincoln Trail LWA 601 598 - 3 424 230 174 154
Northern Kentucky LWA 646 644 2 - 470 262 174 145
South Central LWA 512 512 - - 386 218 126 104
TENCO LWA 374 372 2 - 260 138 112 102
West Kentucky LWA 591 587 2 2 435 236 152 129
Interstate 1 1 - - 60 34 17 14
Commuter 76 76 - - 159 87 59 43
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Local Workforce Area

State Total

Bluegrass LWA
Cumberland LWA
EKCEP LWA

Green River LWA
Kentuckiana Works LWA
Lincoln Trail LWA
Northern Kentucky LWA
South Central LWA
TENCO LWA

West Kentucky LWA
Interstate

Commuter

Kentucky Unemployment Insurance (Ul) Performance Measures
Office of Employment and Training
Ul Quality Control Branch
(502) 564-2369

Table 3: Benefit Payments and Exhaustions
by Local Workforce Area (LWA)

June 2020

Unemployment Weeks Insurance Average Benefit

Insurance Paid Paid Payment
235,294,391 792,879 297
45,478,697 160,369 284
11,957,098 47,674 251
16,183,598 54,961 294
9,001,173 30,583 294
63,811,757 206,103 310
14,491,103 48,872 297
18,787,001 61,548 305
15,366,379 53,028 290
9,660,793 32,545 297
16,985,966 59,964 283
1,953,818 5,329 367
11,617,008 31,903 364

Payments are for regular program only.
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Program
Exhaustees

2,190
370
145
405

96
446
116
113
122
131
186

60



Kentucky Unemployment Insurance (Ul) Performance Measures
Office of Employment and Training
Ul Quality Control Branch
(502) 564-2369

Table 4: Total Insured Unemployment and Average Weekly Claimants
by Local Workforce Area (LWA)

June 2020
Total Weeks
Average Number of Claimed
Local Workforce Area Weeks Claimed All Programs Ul UCFE ucx
State Total 188,057 835,811 834,231 888 692
Bluegrass LWA 37,336 165,940 165,777 117 46
Cumberland LWA 11,588 51,502 51,466 24 12
EKCEP LWA 13,085 58,157 58,084 26 47
Green River LWA 7,032 31,255 31,231 22 2
Kentuckiana Works LWA 49,056 218,025 217,837 108 80
Lincoln Trail LWA 11,761 52,269 51,995 171 103
Northern Kentucky LWA 14,807 65,811 65,707 36 68
South Central LWA 12,667 56,298 56,231 56 11
TENCO LWA 7,603 33,791 33,729 24 38
West Kentucky LWA 13,939 61,949 61,767 118 64
Interstate 1,427 6,340 6,257 35 48
Commuter 7,757 34,474 34,150 151 173

Includes Ul, UCFE, and UCX.
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Kentucky Unemployment Insurance (Ul) Performance Measures
Office of Employment and Training
Ul Quality Control Branch
(502) 564-2369

Table 5: Weeks Claimed
by Local Workforce Area (LWA)

June 2020
Total All
Local Workforce Area Programs Regular Ul UCFE
State Total 835,811 834,231 888
Bluegrass LWA 165,940 165,777 117
Cumberland LWA 51,502 51,466 24
EKCEP LWA 58,157 58,084 26
Green River LWA 31,255 31,231 22
Kentuckiana Works LWA 218,025 217,837 108
Lincoln Trail LWA 52,269 51,995 171
Northern Kentucky LWA 65,811 65,707 36
South Central LWA 56,298 56,231 56
TENCO LWA 33,791 33,729 24
West Kentucky LWA 61,949 61,767 118
Interstate 6,340 6,257 35
Commuter 34,474 34,150 151

Includes Ul-only claims and joint claims involving state Ul combined with UCFE or UCX.
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Kentucky Unemployment Insurance (Ul) Performance Measures
Office of Employment and Training
Ul Quality Control Branch
(502) 564-2369

Table 6: Selected Characteristics of the Insured Unemployed
During the Week Including the 19th

by Local Workforce Area (LWA)

June 2020

Total Insured Percent Percent Percent Age

Local Workforce Area Unemployed Female Non-White 21 and Under
State Total 72,129 52.7% 15.6% 3.7%
Bluegrass LWA 13,912 55.3% 15.5% 4.1%
Cumberland LWA 4,478 55.4% 1.4% 3.7%
EKCEP LWA 4,856 48.1% 1.2% 2.9%
Green River LWA 2,754 51.7% 8.9% 2.6%
Kentuckiana Works LWA 18,416 53.4% 29.9% 3.4%
Lincoln Trail LWA 4,220 55.4% 12.4% 3.3%
Northern Kentucky LWA 5,417 51.9% 6.9% 4.0%
South Central LWA 4,700 53.3% 13.1% 3.8%
TENCO LWA 2,770 50.0% 2.9% 4.6%
West Kentucky LWA 5,395 54.3% 17.5% 5.3%
Interstate 2,471 42.2% 10.4% 2.3%
Commuter 2,740 46.0% 14.6% 2.6%

Regular state Ul weeks claimed during the week including 19th.

Percentages are taken from a 20% sample during the survey week.



Kentucky Unemployment Insurance (Ul) Performance Measures
Office of Employment and Training
Ul Quality Control Branch
(502) 564-2369

Table 8: Insured Unemployed From
Coal Mining, Construction, and Manufacturing

by Local Workforce Area

June 2020
Local Workforce Area Mining Construction Manufacturing
State Total 1,810 6,347 27,378
Bluegrass LWA 57 749 4,041
Cumberland LWA 9 321 1,952
EKCEP LWA 981 778 958
Green River LWA 35 326 1,476
Kentuckiana Works LWA - 1,212 7,455
Lincoln Trail LWA 9 367 2,756
Northern Kentucky LWA - 321 1,631
South Central LWA 9 226 2,496
TENCO LWA 17 622 1,016
West Kentucky LWA 455 687 2,547
Interstate 132 371 176
Commuter 106 367 874

** - During the week including the 19th.
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Kentucky Unemployment Insurance (Ul) Performance Measures
Office of Employment and Training

Ul Quality Control Branch

(502) 564-2369

Table 9: Total Benefits Paid, Weeks Compensated, and Average Weekly Beneficiaries
by Local Workforce Area (LWA)

June 2020

Local Workforce Area

State Total

Bluegrass LWA
Cumberland LWA
EKCEP LWA

Green River LWA
Kentuckiana Works LWA
Lincoln Trail LWA
Northern Kentucky LWA
South Central LWA
TENCO LWA

West Kentucky LWA
Interstate

Commuter

Benefits
235,831,976

45,569,810
11,973,468
16,205,362

9,016,328
63,898,361
14,596,263
18,846,808
15,400,194

9,685,212
17,069,344

1,953,818
11,617,008
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Weeks Compensated

793,917
160,510
47,706
55,013
30,605
206,268
49,096
61,662
53,095
32,605
60,125
5,329
31,903

Average Weekly
Beneficiaries

178,631
36,115
10,734
12,378

6,886
46,410
11,047
13,874
11,946

7,336
13,528

1,199

7,178



Kentucky Unemployment Insurance (Ul) Performance Measures
Office of Employment and Training
Ul Quality Control Branch
(502) 564-2369

Table 10: Initial Claims

UI-UCFE-UCX
by Local Workforce Area (LWA)
June 2020

State Total 143,931
Bluegrass LWA 34,650
Cumberland LWA 9,976
EKCEP LWA 6,821
Green River LWA 4,415
Kentuckiana Works LWA 40,737
Lincoln Trail LWA 5,935
Northern Kentucky LWA 7,620
South Central LWA 15,012
TENCO LWA 4,328
West Kentucky LWA 10,308
Interstate 626
Commuter 2,917
Liable State 586

Includes all claims in which state funds are involved, including Ul-only claims, and joint claims involving state Ul with
UCFE or UCX.
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Kentucky Unemployment Insurance (Ul) Performance Measures
Office of Employment and Training
Ul Quality Control Branch
(502) 564-2369

Table 11: New Ul Claims by Class
by Local Workforce Area

June 2020

Total New
Local Office Claims Class A Class B Class C Other
State Total 29,760 - 29,760 - -
Bluegrass LWA 5,677 - 5,677 - -
Cumberland LWA 1,987 - 1,987 - -
EKCEP LWA 2,542 - 2,542 - -
Green River LWA 1,112 - 1,112 - -
Kentuckiana Works LWA 7,584 - 7,584 - -
Lincoln Trail LWA 1,545 - 1,545 - -
Northern Kentucky LWA 2,303 - 2,303 - -
South Central LWA 1,849 - 1,849 - -
TENCO LWA 1,246 - 1,246 - -
West Kentucky LWA 2,145 - 2,145 - -
Interstate 381 - 381 - -
Commuter 1,389 - 1,389 - -

Claimant Classifications:
A - No recall date and specialized job skills
B - Positive return prospects
C - No definite recall date and non-specialized job skills
Other - Same as C but with fewer job skills
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Kentucky Unemployment Insurance (Ul) Performance Measures
Office of Employment and Training
Ul Quality Control Branch
(502) 564-2369

Table 12: Average Duration of Claims
by Local Workforce Area

June 2020

IIAII " Bll

All Claimants
Claimants Claimants

Average Average Current Current Current
Duration = Duration Period Period Period

Two Years One Year Average Average Average

Local Workforce Area Prior Prior Duration Duration Duration
State Total 19.0 18.2 10.1 19.3 9.2
Bluegrass LWA 191 18.8 9.0 18.5 8.3
Cumberland LWA 18.9 19.2 10.1 21.8 9.0
EKCEP LWA 18.8 16.7 12.1 19.9 10.6
Green River LWA 19.3 17.0 9.5 17.1 8.8
Kentuckiana Works LWA 20.0 19.9 10.2 18.8 9.4
Lincoln Trail LWA 14.6 17.1 10.1 19.9 9.3
Northern Kentucky LWA 18.4 18.1 9.6 18.7 8.8
South Central LWA 18.0 15.6 9.7 19.8 8.9
TENCO LWA 19.7 18.2 10.8 21.0 9.7
West Kentucky LWA 194 17.1 10.7 19.8 9.6
Interstate 24.1 22.8 18.8 18.7 19.0
Commuter 194 18.3 10.5 19.7 9.2

Current period's duration is for the 12 months ending with the current month.
Duration is for regular program only.
Definitions:

"A" Claimants - Claimant who do not have a definite recall date.

"B" Claimants - Claimant who have a definite recall date.
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Kentucky Unemployment Insurance (Ul) Performance Measures
Office of Employment and Training
Ul Quality Control Branch
(502) 564-2369

Table 13: Ul Non-Monetary Determinations
Time Lapse Affected Week
Separations

by Local Workforce Area
June 2020

LessThan 8-14 15-21 Total  Greater Than County Percent

Local Workforce Area 7 Days Days Days Timely 70 Days Total Timely
State Total 4,660 148 83 4,891 345 5,857 83.5%
Bluegrass LWA 935 32 14 981 70 1,160 84.6%
Cumberland LWA 345 13 4 362 21 419 86.4%
EKCEP LWA 322 14 5 341 23 425 80.2%
Green River LWA 164 5 2 171 13 208 82.2%
Kentuckiana Works LWA 1,148 30 19 1,197 104 1,451 82.5%
Lincoln Trail LWA 341 9 7 357 18 424 84.2%
Northern Kentucky LWA 367 7 12 386 26 470 82.1%
South Central LWA 312 10 5 327 19 386 84.7%
TENCO LWA 204 8 3 215 19 260 82.7%
West Kentucky LWA 350 12 5 367 18 435 84.4%
Interstate 47 2 3 52 3 60 86.7%
Commuter 125 4 135 11 159 84.9%

Includes all claims in which state funds are involved - Ul Only Claims.
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Kentucky Unemployment Insurance (Ul) Performance Measures
Office of Employment and Training
Ul Quality Control Branch

Table 14: Ul Non-Monetary Determinations
Time Lapse Affected Week
Non-Separations

by Local Workforce Area
June 2020

LessThan 8-14 15-21 Total  Greater Than = County Percent

Local Workforce Area 7 Days Days Days Timely 70 Days Total Timely
State Total 1,206 160 75 1,441 200 2,036 70.8%
Bluegrass LWA 258 22 11 291 43 382 76.2%
Cumberland LWA 78 16 15 109 12 141 77.3%
EKCEP LWA 68 4 1 73 23 147 49.7%
Green River LWA 41 2 45 5 60 75.0%
Kentuckiana Works LWA 320 27 20 367 48 494 74.3%
Lincoln Trail LWA 117 6 2 125 10 174 71.8%
Northern Kentucky LWA 89 5 6 100 18 174 57.5%
South Central LWA 63 18 4 85 8 126 67.5%
TENCO LWA 43 29 6 78 7 112 69.6%
West Kentucky LWA 90 24 5 119 11 152 78.3%
Interstate 6 - - 6 8 15 40.0%
Commuter 33 7 3 43 7 59 72.9%

Includes all claims in which state funds are involved - Ul Only Claims.
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