Table 1: Initial Claims by Local Workforce Area (LWA)

June 2020

Local Workforce Area	All Programs	UI	UCFE	UCX
State Total	143,345	143,306	22	17
Bluegrass LWA	34,650	34,648	2	-
Cumberland LWA	9,976	9,976	-	-
EKCEP LWA	6,821	6,816	5	-
Green River LWA	4,415	4,415	-	-
Kentuckiana Works LWA	40,737	40,726	5	6
Lincoln Trail LWA	5,935	5,931	2	2
Northern Kentucky LWA	7,620	7,617	2	1
South Central LWA	15,012	15,012	-	-
TENCO LWA	4,328	4,326	1	1
West Kentucky LWA	10,308	10,301	5	2
Interstate	626	621	-	5
Commuter	2,917	2,917	-	-

Includes all claims in which state funds are involved, including UI-only claims, and joint claims involving state UI with UCFE or UCX.

Table 2: Non-Monetary Determinations by Local Workforce Area (LWA)

June 2020

UI Issues

Local Workforce Area	Total All Programs	UI	UCFE	UCX	SEP	DISQ	NSEP	DISQ
State Total	7,701	7,677	17	7	4,858	3,330	2,039	1,677
Bluegrass LWA	1,545	1,542	2	1	1,161	671	383	301
Cumberland LWA	564	560	3	1	419	263	141	119
EKCEP LWA	578	572	6	-	425	271	147	124
Green River LWA	268	268	-	-	208	125	60	43
Kentuckiana Works LWA	1,945	1,945	-	-	451	795	494	399
Lincoln Trail LWA	601	598	-	3	424	230	174	154
Northern Kentucky LWA	646	644	2	-	470	262	174	145
South Central LWA	512	512	-	-	386	218	126	104
TENCO LWA	374	372	2	-	260	138	112	102
West Kentucky LWA	591	587	2	2	435	236	152	129
Interstate	1	1	-	-	60	34	17	14
Commuter	76	76	-	-	159	87	59	43

Table 3: Benefit Payments and Exhaustions by Local Workforce Area (LWA)

Local Workforce Area	Unemployment Insurance Paid	Weeks Insurance Paid	Average Benefit Payment	Program Exhaustees
State Total	235,294,391	792,879	297	2,190
Bluegrass LWA	45,478,697	160,369	284	370
Cumberland LWA	11,957,098	47,674	251	145
EKCEP LWA	16,183,598	54,961	294	405
Green River LWA	9,001,173	30,583	294	96
Kentuckiana Works LWA	63,811,757	206,103	310	446
Lincoln Trail LWA	14,491,103	48,872	297	116
Northern Kentucky LWA	18,787,001	61,548	305	113
South Central LWA	15,366,379	53,028	290	122
TENCO LWA	9,660,793	32,545	297	131
West Kentucky LWA	16,985,966	59,964	283	186
Interstate	1,953,818	5,329	367	60
Commuter	11,617,008	31,903	364	-

Table 4: Total Insured Unemployment and Average Weekly Claimants by Local Workforce Area (LWA)

Local Workforce Area	Average Number of Weeks Claimed	Total Weeks Claimed All Programs	UI	UCFE	UCX
State Total	188,057	835,811	834,231	888	692
Bluegrass LWA	37,336	165,940	165,777	117	46
Cumberland LWA	11,588	51,502	51,466	24	12
EKCEP LWA	13,085	58,157	58,084	26	47
Green River LWA	7,032	31,255	31,231	22	2
Kentuckiana Works LWA	49,056	218,025	217,837	108	80
Lincoln Trail LWA	11,761	52,269	51,995	171	103
Northern Kentucky LWA	14,807	65,811	65,707	36	68
South Central LWA	12,667	56,298	56,231	56	11
TENCO LWA	7,603	33,791	33,729	24	38
West Kentucky LWA	13,939	61,949	61,767	118	64
Interstate	1,427	6,340	6,257	35	48
Commuter	7,757	34,474	34,150	151	173

Table 5: Weeks Claimed by Local Workforce Area (LWA)

Local Workforce Area	Total All Programs	Regular UI	UCFE	UCX
State Total	835,811	834,231	888	692
Bluegrass LWA	165,940	165,777	117	46
Cumberland LWA	51,502	51,466	24	12
EKCEP LWA	58,157	58,084	26	47
Green River LWA	31,255	31,231	22	2
Kentuckiana Works LWA	218,025	217,837	108	80
Lincoln Trail LWA	52,269	51,995	171	103
Northern Kentucky LWA	65,811	65,707	36	68
South Central LWA	56,298	56,231	56	11
TENCO LWA	33,791	33,729	24	38
West Kentucky LWA	61,949	61,767	118	64
Interstate	6,340	6,257	35	48
Commuter	34,474	34,150	151	173

Table 6: Selected Characteristics of the Insured Unemployed During the Week Including the 19th by Local Workforce Area (LWA)

June 2020

Local Workforce Area	Total Insured Unemployed	Percent Female	Percent Non-White	Percent Age 21 and Under
State Total	72,129	52.7%	15.6%	3.7%
Bluegrass LWA	13,912	55.3%	15.5%	4.1%
Cumberland LWA	4,478	55.4%	1.4%	3.7%
EKCEP LWA	4,856	48.1%	1.2%	2.9%
Green River LWA	2,754	51.7%	8.9%	2.6%
Kentuckiana Works LWA	18,416	53.4%	29.9%	3.4%
Lincoln Trail LWA	4,220	55.4%	12.4%	3.3%
Northern Kentucky LWA	5,417	51.9%	6.9%	4.0%
South Central LWA	4,700	53.3%	13.1%	3.8%
TENCO LWA	2,770	50.0%	2.9%	4.6%
West Kentucky LWA	5,395	54.3%	17.5%	5.3%
Interstate	2,471	42.2%	10.4%	2.3%
Commuter	2,740	46.0%	14.6%	2.6%

Regular state UI weeks claimed during the week including 19th.

Percentages are taken from a 20% sample during the survey week.

Table 8: Insured Unemployed From Coal Mining, Construction, and Manufacturing by Local Workforce Area

Local Workforce Area	Mining	Construction	Manufacturing
State Total	1,810	6,347	27,378
Bluegrass LWA	57	749	4,041
Cumberland LWA	9	321	1,952
EKCEP LWA	981	778	958
Green River LWA	35	326	1,476
Kentuckiana Works LWA	-	1,212	7,455
Lincoln Trail LWA	9	367	2,756
Northern Kentucky LWA	-	321	1,631
South Central LWA	9	226	2,496
TENCO LWA	17	622	1,016
West Kentucky LWA	455	687	2,547
Interstate	132	371	176
Commuter	106	367	874

^{** -} During the week including the 19th.

Table 9: Total Benefits Paid, Weeks Compensated, and Average Weekly Beneficiaries by Local Workforce Area (LWA)

Local Workforce Area	Benefits	Weeks Compensated	Average Weekly Beneficiaries
State Total	235,831,976	793,917	178,631
Bluegrass LWA	45,569,810	160,510	36,115
Cumberland LWA	11,973,468	47,706	10,734
EKCEP LWA	16,205,362	55,013	12,378
Green River LWA	9,016,328	30,605	6,886
Kentuckiana Works LWA	63,898,361	206,268	46,410
Lincoln Trail LWA	14,596,263	49,096	11,047
Northern Kentucky LWA	18,846,808	61,662	13,874
South Central LWA	15,400,194	53,095	11,946
TENCO LWA	9,685,212	32,605	7,336
West Kentucky LWA	17,069,344	60,125	13,528
Interstate	1,953,818	5,329	1,199
Commuter	11,617,008	31,903	7,178

Table 10: Initial Claims UI-UCFE-UCX by Local Workforce Area (LWA)

State Total	143,931
Bluegrass LWA	34,650
Cumberland LWA	9,976
EKCEP LWA	6,821
Green River LWA	4,415
Kentuckiana Works LWA	40,737
Lincoln Trail LWA	5,935
Northern Kentucky LWA	7,620
South Central LWA	15,012
TENCO LWA	4,328
West Kentucky LWA	10,308
Interstate	626
Commuter	2,917
Liable State	586

Table 11: New UI Claims by Class by Local Workforce Area

June 2020

Local Office	Total New Claims	Class A	Class B	Class C	Other
State Total	29,760	-	29,760	-	-
Bluegrass LWA	5,677	-	5,677	-	-
Cumberland LWA	1,987	-	1,987	-	-
EKCEP LWA	2,542	-	2,542	-	-
Green River LWA	1,112	-	1,112	-	-
Kentuckiana Works LWA	7,584	-	7,584	-	-
Lincoln Trail LWA	1,545	-	1,545	-	-
Northern Kentucky LWA	2,303	-	2,303	-	-
South Central LWA	1,849	-	1,849	-	-
TENCO LWA	1,246	-	1,246	-	-
West Kentucky LWA	2,145	-	2,145	-	-
Interstate	381	-	381	-	-
Commuter	1,389	-	1,389	-	-

Claimant Classifications:

- A No recall date and specialized job skills
- B Positive return prospects
- C No definite recall date and non-specialized job skills

Other - Same as C but with fewer job skills

Table 12: Average Duration of Claims by Local Workforce Area

June 2020

		All Claimants	"A" Claimants	"B" Claimants	
Local Workforce Area	Average Duration Two Years Prior	Average Duration One Year Prior	Current Period Average Duration	Current Period Average Duration	Current Period Average Duration
State Total	19.0	18.2	10.1	19.3	9.2
Bluegrass LWA	19.1	18.8	9.0	18.5	8.3
Cumberland LWA	18.9	19.2	10.1	21.8	9.0
EKCEP LWA	18.8	16.7	12.1	19.9	10.6
Green River LWA	19.3	17.0	9.5	17.1	8.8
Kentuckiana Works LWA	20.0	19.9	10.2	18.8	9.4
Lincoln Trail LWA	14.6	17.1	10.1	19.9	9.3
Northern Kentucky LWA	18.4	18.1	9.6	18.7	8.8
South Central LWA	18.0	15.6	9.7	19.8	8.9
TENCO LWA	19.7	18.2	10.8	21.0	9.7
West Kentucky LWA	19.4	17.1	10.7	19.8	9.6
Interstate	24.1	22.8	18.8	18.7	19.0
Commuter	19.4	18.3	10.5	19.7	9.2

Current period's duration is for the 12 months ending with the current month. Duration is for regular program only. Definitions:

[&]quot;A" Claimants - Claimant who do not have a definite recall date.

[&]quot;B" Claimants - Claimant who have a definite recall date.

Table 13: UI Non-Monetary Determinations Time Lapse Affected Week Separations by Local Workforce Area

Local Workforce Area	Less Than 7 Days	8 - 14 Days	15 - 21 Days	Total Timely	Greater Than 70 Days	County Total	Percent Timely
State Total	4,660	148	83	4,891	345	5,857	83.5%
Bluegrass LWA	935	32	14	981	70	1,160	84.6%
Cumberland LWA	345	13	4	362	21	419	86.4%
EKCEP LWA	322	14	5	341	23	425	80.2%
Green River LWA	164	5	2	171	13	208	82.2%
Kentuckiana Works LWA	1,148	30	19	1,197	104	1,451	82.5%
Lincoln Trail LWA	341	9	7	357	18	424	84.2%
Northern Kentucky LWA	367	7	12	386	26	470	82.1%
South Central LWA	312	10	5	327	19	386	84.7%
TENCO LWA	204	8	3	215	19	260	82.7%
West Kentucky LWA	350	12	5	367	18	435	84.4%
Interstate	47	2	3	52	3	60	86.7%
Commuter	125	6	4	135	11	159	84.9%

Table 14: UI Non-Monetary Determinations Time Lapse Affected Week Non-Separations by Local Workforce Area

Local Workforce Area	Less Than 7 Days	8 - 14 Days	15 - 21 Days	Total Timely	Greater Than 70 Days	County Total	Percent Timely
State Total	1,206	160	75	1,441	200	2,036	70.8%
Bluegrass LWA	258	22	11	291	43	382	76.2%
Cumberland LWA	78	16	15	109	12	141	77.3%
EKCEP LWA	68	4	1	73	23	147	49.7%
Green River LWA	41	2	2	45	5	60	75.0%
Kentuckiana Works LWA	320	27	20	367	48	494	74.3%
Lincoln Trail LWA	117	6	2	125	10	174	71.8%
Northern Kentucky LWA	89	5	6	100	18	174	57.5%
South Central LWA	63	18	4	85	8	126	67.5%
TENCO LWA	43	29	6	78	7	112	69.6%
West Kentucky LWA	90	24	5	119	11	152	78.3%
Interstate	6	-	-	6	8	15	40.0%
Commuter	33	7	3	43	7	59	72.9%